## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |  |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 05/01/2012     |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |  |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|--|
| CMSI Holdings Corp. |          | 05/01/2012     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc. |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 100 Mathilda Place          |
| Internal Address: | Fifth Floor                 |
| City:             | Sunnyvale                   |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                  |
| Postal Code:      | 94086                       |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE       |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark        |
|----------------|----------|------------------|
| Serial Number: | 85715924 | SMART SEQUENCING |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Polcyn
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37340-107084

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas A. Polcyn

REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0465

TRADEMARK

\$40.00 857

| Signature:   | /TAP/      |
|--|------------|
| Date:  | 04/19/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=CMSIHoldings_into_IMPAC_5-1-12#page1.tif source=CMSIHoldings_into_IMPAC_5-1-12#page2.tif source=CMSIHoldings_into_IMPAC_5-1-12#page3.tif |            |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0466

Delaware

1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CMSI HOLDINGS CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "IMPAC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "IMPAC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2012, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY. A.D. 2012, AT 12:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3513985 8100M

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 9540306

DATE: 05-01-12

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0467** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

120489914

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:09 PM 04/30/2012 FILED 04:10 PM 04/30/2012 SPV 120489914 - 3513985 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

### MERGING

### CMSI HOLDINGS CORP.

### WITH AND INTO

### IMPAC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

The undersigned, the President of IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc. a Delaware corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Merger"), does hereby certify that:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the Merger is as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

CMSI Holdings Corp. Delaware IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc. Delaware

- 2. An agreement and plan of merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc., the surviving corporation, shall be its certificate of incorporation.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving corporation. The address of the office of the surviving corporation at which the Merger Agreement is filed is:

IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc. 100 Mathilda Place, Fifth Floor Sunnyvale, CA 94086

- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
  - 7. The Merger shall be effective as of 12:03 a.m. on May 1, 2012.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0468

| IMPAC Medical Systems,            | Inc. has | caused th | nis Certificate | of Merger | to be signed |
|-----------------------------------|----------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|--------------|
| by Todd M. Powell, its authorized | officer, | this 30th | _ day of        | April     | , 2012.      |

IMPAC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

A Delaware corporation

Todd M. Powell, President and

Chief Executive Officer

OHSUSA;750238398.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0469